	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED
		MEDICAID SERVICES					<u>O. 0938-0391</u>
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		E CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		345434	B. WING				C 5/ 04/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	LIVING CENTER			3	303 EAST CARVER STREET		
CARVER	LIVING CENTER			0	DURHAM, NC 27704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
	A complaint survey w through 5/4/23. The investigated: NC0020 immediate jeopardy.						
	One (1) of the 1 com deficiency.	plaint allegation resulted in					
		vas identified at: CFR t a scope and severity (J).					
	The tag F600 constitu Care.	uted Substandard Quality of					
		began on 4/22/23 and was A partial extended survey					
F 600 SS=J			F	600			5/4/23
	Exploitation The resident has the neglect, misappropria and exploitation as de includes but is not lim corporal punishment,	involuntary seclusion and ical restraint not required to					
	§483.12(a) The facilit	y must-					
	physical abuse, corpo involuntary seclusion	-					
LABORATORY	 DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	RE		TITLE		(X6) DATE
	cally Signed						05/23/2023

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

			()(0)			<u>10. 0938-03</u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		· · · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED
			A. BUILDING	<u> </u>		
		345434	B. WING			С
		545454				5/04/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	JODE	
CARVER	LIVING CENTER			303 EAST CARVER STREET		
	1			DURHAM, NC 27704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 600	Continued From pag	e 1	F 60	00		
		ons, record review and		Identify those recipients w	ho have	
	interviews with reside			suffered, or are likely to su		
		Services paramedic, Police		adverse outcome as a rest		
		ctitioner, psychiatry provider,		noncompliance; and		
		, the facility failed to protect a		, ,		
		free from physical abuse		The nursing staff notified E	Emergency	
	when a resident (Res	sident #1) assaulted another		services/ police on 4/22/23	regarding the	
	resident (Resident #2	2) for 1 of 3 residents		resident-to-resident alterca	ation at	
	reviewed for resident	-to-resident abuse. On		approximately 1:33pm. Em	nergency	
	4/22/23, Resident #1	approached his roommate		services/Police arrived at f	acility at	
		knife (described as a butter		approximately 1:49pm and	l assisted staff	
		to cut Resident #2's head.		with Residents #1 and #2.		
		bushed Resident #1 away;		Resident #2 was assessed		
		1 returned to Resident #2's		first aid by the licensed nu		
	-	es and continued to cut his		at approximately 1:30pm a		
	head with the knife.			to the hospital for evaluation		
		ho was cognitively intact		treatment of multiple lacera		
		ılant (apixaban). Resident dly shout out for help due to		and defensive wounds on 4/22/23 at 2:10pm. Reside		
		ostomy. While passing out		in the hospital in stable cor		
	-	Aide (NA #1) observed		4/27/23.		
	-	beside Resident #2 and		Resident #1 was assessed	hv the	
		nead. The attack ended and		licensed nurse on 4/22/23	,	
	-	Services (EMS) was called to		approximately 1:30pm and		
		2 to the hospital. Resident		the hospital by the police for		
	#2 sustained profuse	•		and treatment related to ag		
		aceration on his forehead		behavior at approximately		
	. ,	ll, a 2-cm cut on the bridge of		remained 1:1 with Residen	•	
		e defensive wounds on his		area away from other resid	lents until he	
	hands. He was take	n to the hospital for		was transferred out of the	facility with	
	-	ed two units of fresh frozen		police. An Immediate Disc		
		blood clot during active		provided to Resident #1 ar		
		son is on a blood thinner),		representative because the	•	
	-	ed blood cells (used to		individuals in the facility is	-	
		a person has had a large		due to the clinical or behav		
	-	vith blood loss), sutures for		the resident. The Administ		
	the laceration, and pa	aın management.		the Ombudsman on 4/22/2		
	lucius all' (1	began on 4/22/23 when		message regarding the imi discharge. The facility was		
		nogon on all'hit whon				

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 32

					CONSTRUCTION		
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BUILDING	J			С
		345434	B. WING				/ 04/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	05	/04/2023
					3 EAST CARVER STREET		
	IVING CENTER				JRHAM, NC 27704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 600	Continued From page	e 2	F 60	00			
		ed Resident #2 with a knife.			Police Detective on 4/24/23, that Resid		
		was removed as of 5/3/23			#1 was cleared by the hospital medica		
		emented an acceptable			team and was arrested at the hospital	on	
		ate Jeopardy removal. The			4/23/23.		
		f compliance at a scope and			The Nursing Supervisor notified the		
	• •	actual harm with potential			Director of Nursing on 4/22/23 at 1:50p		
		al harm that is not immediate			once the residents were treated and sa	ate.	
	jeopardy) for the faci				The Administrator faxed the Initial	/00	
		e monitoring systems put into			Allegation Report to NCDHSR on 4/22	/23	
	place are effective.				at 3:32pm.	tivo	
	The findings includes	4.			The Administrator notified Adult Protec	live	
	The findings included	1.			Services on 4/22/23 at 6:53pm. The Director of Nursing, Administrator		
	A review of Resident	#1's hospital record dated			and Regional Director of Operations		
		esident was initially found			arrived at the facility on 4/22/23, to ass	ist	
		in a gas station. When he			with investigation of incident.	151	
		got up, wandered around			The licensed nurse notified both reside	ents	
		I to anyone. The police were			representatives on 4/22/23.		
	contacted, then EMS				The licensed nurse notified the medica	d	
	transported Resident				provider on 4/22/23.		
		ent (ED). Resident #1 was			The nursing staff completed a room		
		ich of his medical history and			sweep on 4/22/23, of all current reside	nt	
	provided incorrect inf	ormation of his place of			rooms to assure no potentially harmful		
	residence. It was de	termined he had lived in at			items were in the rooms. There were n	0	
		p homes since July 2022.			items found.		
		al Examination in the ED			The licensed nurses completed Behav	ior	
		dated 3/6/23 at 12:37 AM. It			assessments on 4/22/23, for current		
		was "initially cataleptic [a			residents to identify residents with		
		s a person's awareness of			behaviors and assure appropriate	6	
	the world and their al	-			interventions are in place for the safety		
		flexibility [a relatively rare			residents. Appropriate interventions we	ere	
		en in catatonia where a nd like a warm candlestick			in place and monitored.		
	• •	nd like a warm candlestick sitioned], staring, mute.			The licensed nurses completed trauma assessments on 4/23/23, for residents		
	Then spontaneously				that were potentially affected by the		
		behavior." The trigger for the			incident that occurred on 4/22/23.		
	-	vas "unclear." A hospital ED			Chaplain services were contacted on		
		3/7/23 at 8:40 AM read,			4/23/23, to provide counseling for staff		
	i iovidei note dateu	0, 1, 20 at 0. 40 / Willoau,			in 20,20, to provide courisening for stall		1

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 32

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION	1 Y	E SURVEY
			A. BUILDIN	G			С
		345434	B. WING				
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	0:	5/04/2023
					3 EAST CARVER STREET		
CARVER I	IVING CENTER				URHAM, NC 27704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 600	Continued From page	e 3	F 60	00			
1 000				00	in the facility to provide the convince of		
		ficult placement." Another al record (dated 3/7/23 at			in the facility to provide the services as needed. They were at the facility on)	
		e resident, "Had an episode			4/25/23 and 4/26/23 and stated they w	ill	
		and being found outside, now			be available for continued visits as		
	stable and back in ro				needed.		
	previous similar pres	•			The Administrator, Director of Nursing		
		·			Nurse management team completed a		
	Resident #1 was disc	charged from the hospital			thorough investigation and did not ider	ntify	
		ocked Memory Care Unit			any indication that Resident #1 was		
	, , ,	on 3/21/23. His cumulative			exhibiting any aggressive behaviors pr	ior	
	diagnoses included d				to and after admission to the facility.		
	behavioral disturbanc	ce and schizophrenia.			Resident #1 s medication regimen wa	IS	
	The resident's admis	sion orders included the			effective and consistently maintained while a resident at the facility.		
		ic medications: 20 mg			while a resident at the facility.		
		pressant) to be given as one			IDENTIFICATION OF OTHER		
		time a day; 1 mg lorazepam			RESIDENTS:		
	-	cation) to be given as one			All residents are at risk for		
		y 8 hours as needed for			resident-to-resident abuse.		
	anxiety/agitation for 1	14 days; 80 mg lurasidone			The licensed nurses completed Behav	ior	
		dication) to be given as one			assessments on 4/22/23, for current		
	-	time a day for schizophrenia;			residents to identify residents with mer		
	and 10 mg asenapine				health illnesses (specifically those that		
		en as one sublingual tablet			can cause		
	placed under the tong	gue each night at bedtime.			delusions/hallucinations/psychosis) to identify historical issues with		
	Additional admission	orders included the			delusions/hallucinations/psychosis, sig	ine	
	following:				of present	113	
	Monitor behaviors	of anxiety/agitation.			delusions/hallucinations/psychosis and	l to	
		ecks to help maintain			ensure psych services are involved (if		
		vell-being at least every 2			consented to) and assure appropriate		
		eptions in nurses notes			interventions are in place for the safety		
		ted by a check mark on the			residents. Appropriate interventions we	ere	
	-	AR with a Start Date of			in place to assure the safety of		
	3/21/23).				themselves and others.		
		undiment and a place in clouds of			Specify the action the entity will take to)	
		ualized care plan included			alter the process or system failure to	m	
	the following areas of "[Resident's name]				prevent a serious adverse outcome fro occurring or recurring, and when the	111	

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 32

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORI	D: 06/08/202 MAPPROVE D. 0938-039
TATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		345434	B. WING			C / 04/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•	
CARVER I	IVING CENTER			303 EAST CARVER STREET DURHAM, NC 27704		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC	RECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION
F 600	Continued From pag	e 4	F 600			
	risk/wanderer r/t [rela	ated to] Dementia, Psychotic od Disorder." Date Initiated:		action will be complete.		
	3/22/23; Revision on			MEASURES FOR SYSTEMIC		
		has potential to have		The Director of Nursing, Assis		
		tia, Mental / Emotional d: 3/28/23; Revision on:		Director of Nursing, and unit r completed education on 5/2/2	-	
	3/28/23.	u. 3/20/23, Revision on.		current facility and agency or		
	"[Resident's name]	uses psychotropic		staff related to Abuse, Negled		
		vior management (Dx		Behavior Management to incl		
		phrenia)." Date Initiated:		definitions of abuse and negle		
	3/27/23; Revision on	: 4/4/23.		identification of behavior and/	or behavior	
				changes to include		
		sion Minimum Data Set		delusions/hallucinations/psyc		
		lated 3/30/23 indicated erely impaired cognition. He		process for responding to bel implementation of appropriate		
	was reported as havi			interventions to control, preve		
	•	ng the 7-day look back		monitor behaviors. Behavior		
	-	required supervision for		include delusions/hallucinatio	-	
		or, locomotion on the unit and		psychosis are documented ev	very shift in	
		sistance for walking in his		the resident s electronic med		
		ygiene; and extensive		Staff that were not available f		
		for bed mobility, transfers,		will be educated upon return	-	
	dressing and toileting	J.		to accepting assignment, incl staff. The Administrator, Direc		
	Resident #1 was see	en for a Psychiatry Initial		Nursing, Assistant Director of		
		atric Mental Health Nurse		Unit Managers, and Manager		
	Practitioner (PMHNP			will be responsible for the cor		
	consultation progress			all education for both current	•	
	Assessment and Pla			agency/contracted staff.		
		e supportive care. He takes		The Region Clinical Director		
		ssion associated with		education on 4/23/23, for the		
	dementia. Continue			Director, Director of Nursing, Director of Nursing and Unit N		
	•	ontinue lurasidone as eport any change in behavior		regarding the revised admiss	•	
	or mood. No change			for residents with mental illne		
	-	ue melatonin (a nutritional		without documented behavior		
	supplement). Suppo			admission process starts whe		
	Orders: Orders for th			is received. The Admission D		
				use the Admission Capability	form to	

Event ID: 2PXF11

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 32

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				M APPROV 0. 0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		345434	B. WING		0	C 5/04/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	•	
CARVER I	LIVING CENTER			303 EAST CARVER STREET		
				DURHAM, NC 27704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	IATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 600	Continued From pag	e 5	F 60	חר		
		#1's April Medication		determine who will need to re	view the	
		rd (MAR) revealed the		referral for admission. The Ad		
	resident was docume	. ,		Capability form includes that r		
		time in April (on 4/3/23		diagnosis of mental illness an		
	-	o 7:00 AM shift). He was		behavior must be reviewed by		
		se of lorazepam on 4/4/23		team that includes the Directo	-	
		eported as having been		Assistant Director of Nursing,		
	effective. No other d			Manager and the medical dire		
		e effects of the psychotropic		needed, to assure the facility		
		eptions related to the routine		the needs of the resident, to r		
	resident checks were	e identified.		safety of the resident and curr residents. If the resident has r		
	An Interdisciplinery T	eam (IDT) Progress Note		another facility, the admission		
		2 PM was authored by the		obtain information from the pr		
	facility's Social Work			facility to determine the reside		
	-	nt #1 was moved from his		needs and treatment. The Ac		
		ICU to a room on the 200		Director will also obtain histor		
	Hall outside of the U	nit as he no longer met the		information from the family an	id/or	
		ICU. The notation read,		resident representative to sha		
	"Appropriate staff wil	I continue to monitor		clinical team to assist in making	ng the	
	roommate compatibi	lity."		decision if the resident will be	admitted to	
				the facility. Residents that are		
		facility's Administrator,		the facility with a mental illnes		
		oom was observed on		behaviors will be assessed by		
		Resident #1 was assigned		team to include the psychiatri	c consultant.	
		sest to the door) while his ident #2) remained in Bed B		HOW CORRECTIVE ACTION		
	· ·	window). The room was		MONITORED:		
		ed just before the entrance to		The Director of Nursing, Assis	stant	
		farthest end of the hallway		Director of Nursing and unit m		
		tion. On 5/2/23 at 9:27 AM,		review progress note docume	-	
		ance Director reported the		behavior documentation, behavior		
		ent #1 and Resident #2's		assessments and observation		
	door to the Nursing S	Station was 126 feet.		daily 5 x for 4 weeks then 3x		
	Resident #2 was initi	ally admitted to the facility on		behaviors or residents with m		
		to the facility on 12/14/22		that predispose a resident to		
		His cumulative diagnoses		delusions/hallucinations/and p	-	
	included glaucoma, a	atrial fibrillation (a type of		that may cause behaviors and	d validate	

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 32

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 06/08/2023 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		345434	B. WING _				C / 04/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CARVER	LIVING CENTER				3 EAST CARVER STREET JRHAM, NC 27704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	irregular heartbeat), of pulmonary disease, r and chronic pain synd The resident's most r (MDS) was a quarter 2/21/23. Resident #2 intact cognition. He w behaviors nor rejection look back period. The with eating, required extensive assistance toileting, and he was personal hygiene. The locomotion did not occ back period. Resident #2's Care P areas of focus, in par The resident has an (ADL) self-care perfor deficit related to chron needs staff assistance tasks (Date Initiated: 11/11/19). The resident is on a to atrial fibrillation (Da Revision on: 8/15/17) The resident is at ris- pain and consults a p Initiated: 4/20/17; Re- A review of the resider record (EMR) indicate follow up visit on 4/17 (MD) who also server Director. A progress	chronic obstructive nuscle wasting / atrophy, drome. ecent Minimum Data Set ly assessment dated 2 was assessed to have was reported as having no on of care during the 7-day e resident was independent supervision with dressing, for bed mobility and totally dependent on staff for ransfers, walking, and ccur during the 7-day look Plan included the following t: n Activities of Daily Living rmance deficit and mobility nic health conditions. He e to complete daily ADL 4/20/17; Revision on: anticoagulant therapy related ate Initiated: 4/20/17;). sk for painhe has chronic pain clinic for treatment (Date vision on: 11/27/18). ent's electronic medical ed he was seen for a 60-day 7/23 from his Medical Doctor d as the facility's Medical note from this visit reported complaints of pain at that	F6		that interventions are in place to cont prevent and monitor behaviors. The Administrator and/or Assistant Administrator will audit referral log we x 4 weeks then 2x month for 2 month validate that referrals with diagnosis of mental illness or behavioral concerns were reviewed by the clinical team, pr facility information was received if applicable and a historical review of behaviors with the resident represen was completed prior to offering a bed ensure that the facility can safely meet resident needs and maintain safety of resident and current residents. The Administrator, Director of Nursing and/or ADON will review the audits monthly to identify patterns/trends an adjust the plan as necessary to maint compliance. The Administrator, Director of Nursing v review the plan during the monthly Qu Assurance and Process Improvement (QAPI) meeting and the audits will continue at the discretion of the QAPI committee.	eekly s, to of rior tative to et the f the d will ain y ill uality	

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 32

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	
		345434	B. WING				04/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CARVER	LIVING CENTER				303 EAST CARVER STREET DURHAM, NC 27704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	noted, no acute distret Resident #2's EMR a progress note for a pa dated 4/18/23. The m help with advance ca management, and on This note reported the prolonged respiratory tracheostomy (which Resident #2's chronic and a report made to opioid therapy altoget gabapentin (a medica nerve pain) and aceta A review of Resident orders as of 4/22/23 i part: 650 mg acetaminop administration by mou (Start Date 11/16/22), 100 mg gabapentin by mouth at bedtime Date 11/16/22); 2.5 milligrams (mg) tablet by mouth every (Start date 11/16/22). Resident #2's EMR in dated 4/22/23 at 1:35 facility's Weekend Su Nursing Note read: "I [Certified Nurse Aide] room. Upon entering resident [Resident #2	fortable, alert, no anxiety ess." Iso included a physician's alliative care follow-up visit esident was being seen for re planning, symptom going psychosocial support. e resident had a history of failure resulting in a had since been removed). c pain was noted as "stable" indicate he was "now off of ther" and only taking ation frequently used to treat aminophen. #2's current medication ncluded the following, in then scheduled for uth every 6 hours for pain to be given as two capsules for neuropathy pain (Start apixaban to be given as one y 12 hours for clot prevention hen uth every 6 hours for pain to come to the resident's the resident's room, was alerted by the CNA to come to the resident's the resident's room, was noted with a large uead, an injury to his right	F	600			

	S FOR MEDICARE &					IO. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	ECONSTRUCTION	· · ·	E SURVEY IPLETED
						С
		345434	B. WING		05/04/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	
CARVER	LIVING CENTER			303 EAST CARVER STREET DURHAM, NC 27704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	F 600 Continued From page 8 Copious amount of blood noted on the resident and the resident's bedding. Staff present was trying to control the bleeding. I immediately called 911. I walked into the hall so 911 could hear me. Resident's roommate [Resident #1] was noted in the tv room, down the hall, in the presence of staff. I explained to 911 the situation at hand and they stated ems was on the way. After speaking to 911, I went back into the room to assist staff in the care of the injured resident until EMS and police arrived. EMS took over the situation, controlled the bleeding and dressed the resident wounds. Resident was then transported to [name of hospital]. Resident's RP [name of Responsible Party] was made aware of the situation."		F 600			
	PM with Nurse Aide # she was assigned to and Resident #2 on th 7:00 AM to 7:00 PM. the first time she had she was familiar with the NA reported every with these two roomn shift. NA #2 stated sh before lunch around was doing her rounds was asleep lying on h hanging off the bed. she could help him pu bed, but he declined that. As she walked of recalled seeing Resid with his hands placed	ducted on 4/30/23 at 2:40 42 (NA #2). NA #2 reported care for both Resident #1 ne first shift of 4/22/23 from The NA reported this was cared for Resident #1, but Resident #2. Upon inquiry, ything seemed to be fine nates at the beginning of her ne last went into their room 12:00 to 12:15 PM as she s. At that time, Resident #2 his back with his left leg She asked the resident if at his leg back up on the saying he always laid like but of the room, NA #2 lent #1 laying on his bed I behind his head. Resident mile" as she left the room to				

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 32

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HU CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MED						FORM): 06/08/2023 APPROVED). 0938-0391
	PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` <i>´</i>		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
	345434	B. WING					04/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
CARVER LIVING CENTER			30	3 EAST CARVER STREET			
CARVER EIVING CENTER			DI	URHAM, NC 27704			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	K	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600 Continued From page 9 Approximately 10 minutes "I heard the screaming." T initially thought this scream the memory care unit but I have been Resident #2 ca opened the door of the roo NA #1 going into Resident room. The NA heard NA # of the room hollering, "He' trying to kill him!" NA #2 re behind NA #1 to get help a Supervisor (Nurse #1). A telephone interview was on 5/1/23 at 12:37 PM. Do NA reported on 4/22/23 ar several other NAs were pa for the residents on the ha tray for Resident #2 from t was walking into the room Resident #2's leg had bloc "I put the tray down and pu and saw [Resident #1] car #2's] skull. I yelled at [Res you doing?' and he moved asked Resident #1 what h reported Resident #1 steppe #2 and started to walk in th bed and the room's door. stating, "At that point, I rar When I came back anothe #1] in a wheelchair." The run out of the room to get Nurse #1 and 3 other NAs provide assistance. Upon after everyone was in the i he had been calling for he However, the NA stated sh	The NA stated she ming was coming from later thought it may alling for help. As she om she was in, she saw t #1 and Resident #2's #1 scream and run out 's trying to kill him, He's reported she went right and to find the Weekend s conducted with NA #1 vuring the interview, the round 1:30 PM, she and assing out lunch trays all. She pulled the lunch the meal cart. As she h, she could see od on it. She reported, ulled the curtain back rving into [Resident sident #1], 'What are d away." When she he was doing, the NA v said, "Help!" She ed back from Resident the direction of his own NA #1 continued by n out of the room. er [NA] had [Resident NA explained she had help. Meanwhile, s ran into the room to n inquiry, NA #1 reported room, Resident #2 said elp for a while.	F6	500				

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 32

	MENT OF HEALTH AN	D HUMAN SERVICES			FC	ED: 06/08/2023 RM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) D/	ATE SURVEY MPLETED
		345434	B. WING			C 05/04/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI	P CODE	
CARVER	LIVING CENTER			03 EAST CARVER STREET DURHAM, NC 27704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	quite soft. When aske been used to cut Res reported it was a "but [meal] trays." An interview was com AM with NA #3. NA # #1 self-propelling his of the MCU around 12 passing meal trays or while later, she was h the 200 Hall when she out of Resident #1 an "saying something wa #3 stated, "I went in [t When asked what she lot of blood. [Resident bedhe was heading at the curtain dividing to [Resident #2]." NA Unit Manager (Nurse went to the door of the room) and screamed returned directly back #2. NA #3 reported N others came to help. from the room by a co instructed the NAs to #2's wounds. NA #3 Resident #2 until EMS NA reported Resident pain. She did not rec much else. An interview was com AM with NA #4. NA # sitting in the MCU hal	y because his voice was ed what kind of knife had ident #2's forehead, she ter knife, like off of the ducted on 5/2/23 at 11:40 3 recalled seeing Resident wheelchair as he came out 2:10 to 12:15 PM. She was to the 100 Hall at that time. A elping to pass meal trays on e saw her coworker coming	F 600			

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 32

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I					RINTED: 06/08/2023 FORM APPROVED MB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION		3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345434	B. WING			C 05/04/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE	
	LIVING CENTER		:	303 EAST CARVER STREET		
CARVER				DURHAM, NC 27704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD BE ID TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	looked to see how Re Resident #1 into a wh smoking area. The N Resident #1 what had didn't know. She stat hadn't done anything. familiar with Resident MCU when he resided was not aware of Res with his roommate or was in the Unit. An interview was com PM with Nurse #2. N worked as the Unit Ma 200 Halls, which inclu recalled there were no issues for Resident # admitted to the facility stated that although s work on 4/22/23, she check in and make su smoothly. While she Hall monitor on the M lunch. In a written sta #2, the nurse reported 1:20 PM on 4/22/23 w the Unit; she redirected back to his room (the exiting the MCU). Du stated that after just a name being screamed jumped up, ran out of going on, then entere that time, she saw Re "relaxing" with his leg- behind his head. As s	and Resident #2's room, sident #2 was, then put eelchair and took him to the A reported when she asked happened, he said he ed, "He just acted like he " She reported she was #1 from working in the d there. NA #4 reported she ident #1 having any issues other residents while he	F 600			

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 32

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES					FORM	0: 06/08/2023 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			ì í		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345434	B. WING			_		C 04/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE			
CARVER	IVING CENTER				03 EAST CARVER STREE DURHAM, NC 27704	т			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	B PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	blood on it. She state blood." He had a whi after seeing all the blo to get towels and she bleeding. She reporte and getting me stuff." realize how bad Resid they moved the blank could see the forehea bone. She reported s wounds to try and sto was moving his hands see. Nurse #2 told his trying to reassure him recalled Resident #2 was, and he let her he one of the NAs (NA # wheelchair and took h NAs (identified as NA assisted the nurse in g pressure to the wound stayed with Resident # scene. After EMS can nurse reported she we smoking area where s #1. She recalled whe what happened he sta Afterwards, she accor back to the residents' time she observed blo headboard, on pillows She also observed a H rolling bedside table. An interview was cond PM with Nurse #3. Ni working on 4/22/23, tr involving Resident #1	d, "There was a lot of te blanket on his head but ood, she called for someone ets to help stop the ed, "Everyone was running The nurse stated she didn't dent #2's injuries were until et off his head, and she d laceration was to the taff put wet towels on his p the bleeding. Resident #2 s and saying he couldn't m who she was and kept she was there to help. She was alert, he knew who she old his hands. Meanwhile 4) put Resident #1 into a tim out of the room. Three #3, NA #5, and NA #6) getting linens and applying ds. Nurse #2 reported she #2 until EMS arrived on the me for Resident #2, the ent out to the resident staff had brought Resident n she asked Resident #1 ated, "I don't know." mpanied a police officer room. She reported at that ood behind Resident #2's s, his blanket, and comforter. knife was on Resident #1's	F	600					

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 32

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 06/08/2023 APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE S COMPL	SURVEY LETED
		345434	B. WING			C 05/0	,)4/2023
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE		
				303 EAST CARVER STREET			
CARVERL	IVING CENTER		1	DURHAM, NC 27704			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIAT CIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	from Nurse #2 request she come to Resident for assistance. She re through to 911 (althou- did). When she reach Resident #2's room, si going on as she tried aid to Resident #2. R touch his head and st not to do so as they p resident that they wer reported the resident ** mumbling." Shortly at room, EMS arrived. An interview was come AM with Nurse #4. No Resident #1 and Resi on first shift. The nurs working on the hall the involving these two re recalled she had last at on that day without ar the interview, the nurs was in another room of resident when she he 911 to be called becaus stabbed. Nurse #4 re through to 911 on the then went to the room see was a towel on hi the room." She noted in the room helping th out of the room, she re on the patio. The nur- station to get Resident	e received a phone call ting 911 be called and that #1 and Resident #2's room eported being unable to get ugh another staff member ned Resident #1 and he noted there was a lot to assist in providing first esident #2 was trying to aff were encouraging him rovided reassurance to the e there to help him. She was "low spokenhe was fter Nurse #3 got to the ducted on 5/2/23 at 11:20 urse #4 identified herself as dent #2's usual hall nurse se reported she was e day of the incident sidents (4/22/23) and seen them around 11:30 AM by concerns noted. During se reported on 4/22/23 she on the hall feeding a ard someone call out for use Resident #2 was ported she was able to get second attempt. Nurse #4 b. She stated, "All I could s head I stepped out of I other staff members were e resident. After stepping eported seeing Resident #1 se went to the nursing t #2's paperwork together transfer him to the hospital.	F 600				

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 32

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 06/08/2023 APPROVED . 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345434	B. WING			05/0	; 04/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE			
CARVER	LIVING CENTER			303 EAST CARVER STREET DURHAM, NC 27704				
						I		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	2LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIAT FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	they became roomma not. The nurse addec Resident #2 would ha problem with his room	en the two residents since ites, she stated she was	F 600					
	PM with Nurse #1. N the Weekend Supervi 4/22/23 at the time of reported he was sittin area when NA #1 bar "He's trying to kill him Resident #1 and Resi reported he saw "bloc Resident #2 had a "hu and a "bloodied" area around his right ear a reported it was hard to injuries due to all of th shocking what I saw." providing first aid whill room to focus on calli was blood everywhen as quickly as possible 911, he went back into what was happening several staff members resident. Nurse #1 st Resident #1 was bein An interview was con- with NA #8. NA #8 re resident's room when his name. He went in	dent #2's room and ad all over the bed." uge" wound on his forehead on the right side of his face and eye. However, the nurse to know the extent of the ne blood. He stated, "It was 'Staff were already the he stepped out of the ang 911. He reported there e and he wanted to get help e. After he got through to the room to assist with but there were already is in there to help the ated that meanwhile, ag contained in the TV room. ducted on 5/1/23 at 1:00 PM ported he was in another he heard someone yelling to Resident #1 and At that time, he observed						

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 32

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I						FORM	0: 06/08/2023 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI/ AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345434	B. WING) 04/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
				30	03 EAST CARVER STREET				
CARVER	LIVING CENTER			D	URHAM, NC 27704				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	(EACH CORRECTIV CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION 'E ACTION SHOULD BE D TO THE APPROPRIA CIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	for him while another #1 outside. He saw F (from the smoking are the TV room, and he s When asked if the res he stated, "No." How to talk to him, they tol he would be put in ha want that. When the hurt, he said only his A Police Report dated included the following arriving, I spoke with the who stated that she w Resident #2's room at [Resident #1] sitting of bed "carving into his f She said that she yell [Resident #1] did not nurse took [Resident # hurt, a month ago. [I Schizophrenia and de [Resident #1] what ha does not remember. an argument, and he to be spaced out. An away. [EMS] arrived [Resident #2] to [nam threatening injuries. [gash on his forehead	the room, he saw the He retrieved some towels staff member took Resident Resident #1 run back inside a) so he re-directed him to stayed with the resident. ident said anything to him, ever, when the police came d him if he didn't stay still, ndcuffs. Resident #1 didn't police asked him if he was mind was. 4/22/23 at 1:35 PM narrative, in part: "Upon he nurse, [name of NA #1], alked into Resident #1 and nd saw the suspect, n top of [Resident #2] in his nead with a butter knife." ed "what are you doing" but say anything back. The #1] out of the room while the the room. [Resident #1] re been roommates in the kk. [Resident #1] was e of hospital] Psychiatric Resident #1] has mentia. When I asked ppened he stated that he I asked him if they were in said no. [Resident #1] looks d continued to try and walk on scene and transferred e of hospital] with semi life Resident #2] has a large from one temple to the face and head injuries and	F	600					

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 32

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	0: 06/08/2023 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345434	B. WING		_		C 04/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CARVER	LIVING CENTER			303 EAST CARVER STREE DURHAM, NC 27704	T		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Continued From page	• 16	F 600				
		of hospital] for emergency					
	1:21 PM with the Polie lead investigator on th #1 and Resident #2 o reported when he arri 4/22/23, the attacker car. Resident #1 had was "Woodrow Wilson Resident #1 be broug spent one day being e arrested. During the telephone 5/1/23 at 1:21 PM, the talked with the victim occurred. Resident # that he and his roomn conversations" regard Resident #2 told the D	was already in the police told the patrol officer he n." The Detective requested ht to the hospital where he evaluated before being interview conducted on e Detective stated he has 3 times since the incident 2 reported to the Detective					
	5-6 times." Resident # (not sure where he we cut him again. Reside occurred over a perio (reported on the 2nd i estimation of time was interview to the assau Resident #2 said he w thought his yelling wo of the room. Howeve resident was soft-spo heard. Upon inquiry, has looked into the st police report which in	#1 tried to cut him, then left ent), and then returned to ent #2 reported this d of up to 20 minutes nterview), but this s changed on the 3rd lt lasting 5-minutes. vas yelling for help and uld have been heard outside r, the Detective reported the ken and may not have been the Detective reported he atement written in the initial dicated Resident #1's ear e stated he was not finding					

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 32

		D HUMAN SERVICES					FORM	0: 06/08/2023
STATEMENT O	CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		, <i>í</i>		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	LETED
		345434	B. WING			_		C 04/2023
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
				3(03 EAST CARVER STREE	т		
CARVER L	IVING CENTER				OURHAM, NC 27704	-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	could not be accurate Detective reported as incarcerated at the Co felony charges agains Assault inflicting ser Assault with a deadl bodily injury; Felony assault on ar Maming without mal A follow-up telephone 5/2/23 at 8:50 AM with that time, the Detectiv possibility of interview incident. The Detectiv 5/2/23 at 8:58 AM after supervisor. The Detectiv 5/2/23 at 8:58 AM after supervisor. The Detectiv for a state of Regardless, he state of interview Resident #1 A review of the EMS F was received from the PM. EMS arrived at t EMS Report indicated laceration across his f active bleeding and do hands. The resident's reported to have been report read, in part: "E hemostatic dressing [a adhesive-like action the controls the bleeding] wounds and wrapped bleeding. EMS then t	likely that due to the eeding, the actual injuries ly determined. The of 5/1/23, Resident #1 was pounty Jail. There were four at him: ious bodily injury; y weapon inflicting serious in individual with a disability; ice. interview was conducted on in the Police Detective. At re was asked about the ving Resident #1 about the ve returned the call on er talking with his ctive reported the resident ferred out of the County Jail, his location at that time. It was a "bad idea" to try to Report revealed a 911 call e facility on 4/22/23 at 1:36 he scene at 1:39 PM. The the resident had a deep forehead ear to ear with efensive abrasions on both a level of distress was n "moderate." The EMS EMS immediately placed a dressing with an nat seals the wound and on the pts [patient's]	F	600				

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 32

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 06/08/2023 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ° '	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345434	B. WING		_		C 04/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
			:	303 EAST CARVER STREE	ΞT		
CARVER	LIVING CENTER		1	DURHAM, NC 27704			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Continued From page	• 18	F 600				
	A telephone interview	was conducted on 5/4/23 at					
	12:05 PM with the Em						
		c (EMT-P) who was the first					
		ty on 4/22/23. The EMT-P					
		ived at the scene, 4-5 staff room with Resident #2 as					
	he was lying on the b						
		deep laceration extending					
		om what she could recall,					
		nay have been severed					
		much blood. Bloody wet around the resident's head;					
		re in the room. A knife was					
	observed to be sitting	on a rolling table in the					
		he EMTs' main focus during					
		e bleeding. The resident					
		er and had already lost a lot bed the resident as very alert					
		e could tell the EMT-P his					
	name, he seemed dis	oriented. The EMT-P					
		the incident had gone on for					
		ed on the amount of damage before someone noticed and					
	called 911.						
	The hospital ED Prov	ider Notes dated 4/22/23 at					
	-	sident #2 presented to the					
		m with a stab wound to his					
	head. The note read,						
		ross forehead using butter physical examination					
		complex, irregular border,					
		ding across his forehead.					
		e complained of right eye					
	-	eye movements intact					
		s the function of the eye					
	bilateral eyelid bruisin	nt was reported to have g and mild swelling.					

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 32

	MENT OF HEALTH AN					FORM	0: 06/08/2023 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345434	B. WING		_		C 04/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
CARVER	LIVING CENTER			303 EAST CARVER STREE DURHAM, NC 27704	ET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRE CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	Another laceration was there were scattered wounds) over both of reported to the reside noted to be hypotensis pressure) and treated frozen plasm (used to active bleeding when thinner) and two units (used to replace blood large amount of bleed Resident #2's records Nose and Throat (EN the large scalp lacera ENT consultation note reported Resident #2 corneal transplant wit blindness. The reside when seen by ENT ar his forehead but parti- Resident #2 reported was not at baseline a moving his right eyel. ENT service closed th laceration (described sutures and two Penr side of the head. A P flexible latex drain tha fluids to move out of a collecting and causing 2-centimeter laceration nasal bridge and exter canthus (the corner o and lower lids meet) was received multiple med	as noted over his nose and lacerations (defensive his hands. No trauma was nt's ears. Resident #2 was ve (have low blood with two units of fresh help blood clot during a person is on a blood of packed red blood cells d when a person has had a ling with blood loss). a reported the hospital's Ear, T) service was consulted for tion "down to bone." An e dated 4/22/23 at 6:32 PM was status post right eye h baseline left eye ent was "moaning in pain" nd stated the pain was along cularly in the right eye. his vision in the right eye nd he was very sensitive to aterally (to the side). The ne 19-centimeter forehead as "down to bone") with ose drains sutured on either enrose drain is a soft, at allows blood and other an area to prevent fluid from g an infection. The in over the resident's right nding toward the medial f the eye where the upper was also closed.	F 600				

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 32

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	E SURVEY PLETED
		345434	B. WING				C / 04/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CARVER	LIVING CENTER				303 EAST CARVER STREET		
				l	DURHAM, NC 27704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	at 2:18 PM and 0.5 m hydromorphone (an o administered intraven PM. Additional pain r the resident during his following: On 4/22/23 at 10:25 morphine (an opioid p administered intraven On 4/23/23, one dos administered intraven One dose of 10 mg medication) was adm mouth on 4/23/23 at 8 and 4/24/23 at 6:00 A One dose of 5 mg o as one tablet by mout 4/26/23 at 8:38 AM, 4 4/27/23 at 11:55 AM, One dose of 2.5 mg administered as one ta at 11:55 AM. Resident #2 also rece acetaminophen given (total dose 975 mg) th on 4/23/23 at 9:04 AM discharge back to the An interview was com AM with Resident #2? the interview, the fam Resident #2 had a tra She stated the trache cords, making him un Resident #2 was disc	n intravenously on 4/22/23 iilligrams (mg) pioid pain medication) iously on 4/22/23 at 4:39 medications administered to s hospital stay included the PM, one dose of 4 mg of pain medication) was iously; se of 25 mcg of fentanyl was iously; oxycodone (an opioid pain inistered as one tablet by 3:34 AM, 4/23/23 at 9:41 PM M; xycodone was administered th on 4/26/23 at 12:04 AM, 4/26/23 at 4:18 PM, and and 4/29/23 at 5:09 PM. oxycodone was tablet by mouth on 4/27/23 eived 325 mg as three tablets by mouth hree times daily (beginning A and continuing until his facility on 5/1/23 at 10:15 s family member. During ily member confirmed icheostomy many years ago. ostomy damaged his vocal able to talk loudly. harged from the hospital 5/1/23. He was admitted to	F	600			

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 32

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATI	E SURVEY PLETED	
		345434	B. WING			05	C 5/04/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>.</u>		
					303 EAST CARVER STREET			
CARVER	LIVING CENTER				DURHAM, NC 27704			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Continued From page	21	F	600	o			
	A review of Resident i medication orders inc 325 mg acetaminop (total dose of 975 mg times a day for pain fo 5/1/23); 100 mg gabapentin used to treat nerve pa capsules by mouth at pain (Start Date 5/2/2 2.5 milligrams (mg) tablet by mouth every (Start date 5/1/23); 500 mg cephalexin one capsule by mouth laceration for 4 days (An observation and in 5/2/23 at 10:00 AM w resident was observe (approximately 8-inch forehead from the left temple with a downwa his forehead with a ye below the cut and just also had a small cut of slightly larger cut on t his nose. The resident visible cuts on it and H cuts or bruising were either of the resident's During the interview of AM, Resident #2 was incident. The resident him. He reported his	 #2's re-admission Juded the following, in part: hen to be given as 3 tablets) by mouth scheduled 3 or 10 days (Start Date (a medication frequently ain) to be given as two bedtime for neuropathy 3); apixaban to be given as one of 12 hours for clot prevention (an antibiotic) to be given as nevery 6 hours for forehead (Start Date 5/1/23). hterview were conducted on ith Resident #2. The d to have a very large b) sutured area on his to the right side of his ard turn on the right side of ellow-green bruise slightly t above his cheek bone. He on his right eye lid and a he right side of the bridge of nt's right hand had two nis left hand had 6 cuts. No observed on or around 						

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 32

	S FOR MEDICARE &	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	IPLE CON	ISTRUCTION		NO. 0938-039 ATE SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,				MPLETED
							С
		345434	B. WING				05/04/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	
CARVER I	LIVING CENTER				AST CARVER STREET IAM, NC 27704		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 600	Continued From page	e 22	F	600			
	wanted to turn it off.						
		e was attacked, he was lying					
	on his bed resting wit	th the curtain between his					
		te's bed pulled closed. His					
		#1) came over to his bed					
		to cut him on his head.					
	Resident #2 stated in Resident #1 away; ho	e was initially able to push					
	· · · ·	#2's bedside and continued					
	to cut his head with the						
		it reported he began to call					
	-	roommate approached him					
		hout prompting, the resident					
		"Help!" to demonstrate his					
	calls for help. The re	sident couldn't be sure if his					
		lume of his voice had been					
	-	ad a tracheostomy years ago.					
	Resident #2 estimate						
	roommate lasted "ma	aybe 10, 15 or 20 minutes"					
	with Resident #1 retu	-					
		seven times. The resident					
		is roommate came to cut					
		nands." At that time, he e wounds on his hands.					
		If I could have gotten up, I'd					
		When asked where his call					
		of the incident, he stated he					
	did not know. He add	ded that he did not have any					
		use the call light because					
	he was busy defendir no time to use it."	ng himself. He stated, "I had					
		lucted on 5/2/23 at 10:00 AM #2 was asked about his level					
		stated he always had some					
		attack and reported he took					
	-	-					
	acetaminophen for it.	Since the attack, both his					

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 32

	MENT OF HEALTH AN	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	0: 06/08/2023 APPROVED 0: 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES - CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345434	B. WING			(05/) 04/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
				303 EAST CARVER STREET			
CARVER	LIVING CENTER		1	DURHAM, NC 27704			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	"a lot of 10's." He rep oxycodone for the pai the medication was et the pain. He also stat ophthalmology and hi reported the vision in same as his baseline A follow-up interview 11:15 AM with Reside the resident was aske after the attack. He s there was "not too mu #2 added, "He could h An interview was com AM with the Nurse Pri for Resident #1 at the Resident #1 and repo times since he came in visits, the resident was wheelchair or was in h confirmed the resident dementia and schizop stable on his current r reported each time sh staff about Resident # reported. Upon further typically obtained info behavior(s) via comm staff and direct obsern NP noted she could a in the Nursing Notes a resident's behaviors. upon learning of the 4 reported that from her indication of this happ	ative of the worst pain t #2 reported the pain was ported he received n while in the hospital and ffective in helping to control ted that yesterday he saw s vision was tested. He his right eye was exactly the tests had previously shown. was conducted on 5/2/23 at ent #2. During this interview, ed how he felt during and tated during the attack, ich time to think." Resident have killed me." ducted on 5/1/23 at 10:44 actitioner (NP) who cared facility. The NP recalled rted she had seen him 3-4 into the facility. During her s usually sitting in a his bed smiling. She t had a diagnosis of ohrenia but seemed to be medications. The NP he talked with the nursing	F 600				

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 32

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	0: 06/08/2023 APPROVED 0: 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345434	B. WING		_		04/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CARVER	LIVING CENTER			303 EAST CARVER STREE DURHAM, NC 27704	ET		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			PROVIDER'S (EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREI	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	stated she did not and standard order" and m Memory Care Unit. An interview was con- with the facility's Med interview, the physicia residents came from to came with extensive in social disposition indi- wandering, so he was The physician reporter very good medication seemed to be effective no known history or or #1 having behaviors of physician stated he did the aggressive attack determined. A telephone interview 12:25 PM with the psy Certified Psychiatric-M Practitioner or PMHN Resident #1 for an ini admission to the facilit Resident #1 for this in the Memory Care Uni resident as being poli soft-spoken at the tim good eye contact and appropriately (althoug resident denied any h homicidal ideations. heard about the incide 4/22/23, her first thou had a psychotic episo	ted for Resident #1, she d added, "I think that's the nore pertinent to the ducted on 5/1/23 at 9:07 AM ical Director. During the an reported that when the outside, they typically nformation. Resident #1's cated he had a history of a initially put into the MCU. d the resident was on some s for schizophrenia which e. He reported there was ther indication of Resident or aggression. The id not think the reason for on Resident #2 could be was conducted on 5/1/23 at ychiatry provider (a Board Mental Health Nurse P-BC) who had seen tial consultation after his ty. The NP recalled seeing nitial consult when he was in t. She described the te, not aggressive, and e of her visit. He had very answered basic questions the was forgetful). The allucinations, suicidal or The NP reported when she	F 600				

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 25 of 32

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES					FORM): 06/08/2023 MAPPROVED
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345434	B. WING _					C 04/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
				30	3 EAST CARVER STREET			
CARVER	LIVING CENTER			DI	URHAM, NC 27704			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORREC) CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD B CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	make a determination current medication re- other meds he may of She reported if Residu incidents such as the should not be in a nur The Administrator was Jeopardy on 5/2/23 at the Assistant Administ and Regional Director Administrative team v a Corrective Action PI the citation at Past No An interview was con- with NA #9. NA #9 re an Agency (temporary she became an emplo Sunday, 4/30/23. The as an Agency NA on 3 4/23/23. She also wo (4/30/23) when she be facility. The NA repor in-service education of behavior managemen Sunday, 4/30/23. Wh confirmed she did not education between 4/ (inclusive). An interview was con- with NA #10. NA #10 reported this was her facility since the incide asked, the NA reported in-service education of behavior managemen	 of how therapeutic his gimen was compared to r may not tried in the past. ent #1 was prone to incident on 4/22/23, he sing home. s notified of Immediate t 2:45 PM in the presence of trator, Director of Nursing, of Operations. The erbalized a desire to submit an for review to designate on-Compliance. ducted on 5/2/23 at 4:30 PM ported she had worked as y staff) NA up until the day oyee of the facility, effective e NA stated she had worked 3 days during the week of rrked on the Sunday ecame an employee of the ted she received verbal on abuse, neglect, and it when she worked on ten asked again, NA #9 receive this in-service 22/23 and 4/29/23 ducted on 5/2/23 at 5:16 PM was an Agency NA who first day to work at the 	F 6	00				

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 32

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED		
		345434	B. WING			C 05/04/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
CARVER	LIVING CENTER				303 EAST CARVER STREET DURHAM, NC 27704			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	conducted with NA #7 During the follow-up i she received the abus management education minutes after she was this date (5/2/23). NA In-Service Signature 3 information on 5/2/23 The facility provided a allegation on 5/3/23. Identify those recipier are likely to suffer, a sa a result of the noncor The nursing staff notifi police on 4/22/23 regi- resident-to-resident a 1:33pm. Emergency sa facility at approximates with Residents #1 and Resident #2 was asse by the licensed nurse 1:30pm and transferre evaluation and treatmant face and defensive w 4/22/23 at 2:10pm. R hospital in stable com Resident #1 was asse on 4/22/23 at approxim- remained 1:1 with Re away from other resident states away from other states away from state	10 on 5/2/23 at 6:15 PM. nterview, the NA reported se, neglect, and behavior on approximately 10 is initially asked about it on A #10 stated she signed the Sheet after receiving the an acceptable credible Its who have suffered, or serious adverse outcome as npliance; and fied Emergency services/ arding the Itercation at approximately services/Police arrived at ely 1:49pm and assisted staff d #2. essed and provided first aid on 4/22/23 at approximately ed to the hospital for nent of multiple lacerations of ounds on both hands on Resident #2 remains in the dition as of 4/27/23. essed by the licensed nurse mately 1:30pm and upital by the police for nent related to aggressive ately 4:00pm. Staff sident #1 in a safe area	F	600				

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 32

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	M APPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED	
		345434	B. WING			C 05/04/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CARVER	LIVING CENTER				303 EAST CARVER STREET DURHAM, NC 27704			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 600	Immediate Discharge #1 and his resident re safety of individuals in due to the clinical or to resident. The Admini Ombudsman on 4/22/ regarding the immedia was notified by the Po- that Resident #1 was medical team and wa 4/23/23. The Nursing Supervise Nursing on 4/22/23 at were treated and safe The Administrator fax Report to NCDHSR of The Administrator not Services on 4/22/23 at The Director of Nursin Regional Director of Of facility on 4/22/23, to incident. The licensed nurse no on 4/22/23. The nursing staff com 4/22/23, of all current	was provided to Resident presentative because the n the facility is endangered behavioral status of the strator contacted the /23 and left a message ate discharge. The facility blice Detective on 4/24/23, cleared by the hospital s arrested at the hospital on sor notified the Director of t 1:50pm, once the residents e. ed the Initial Allegation on 4/22/23 at 3:32pm. tified Adult Protective at 6:53pm. ng, Administrator and Dperations arrived at the assist with investigation of otified both residents 22/23. otified the medical provider pleted a room sweep on resident rooms to assure litems were in the rooms. found.	F	600				

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 28 of 32

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	0: 06/08/2023 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345434	B. WING		_	05/) 04/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
CARVER	LIVING CENTER			03 EAST CARVER STREE PURHAM, NC 27704	т		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	identify residents with appropriate interventi- safety of residents. A were in place and mo The licensed nurses of assessments on 4/23 potentially affected by on 4/22/23. Chaplain services we provide counseling fo are scheduled to be in services as needed. 4/25/23 and 4/26/23 a available for continue The Administrator, Din management team co investigation and did that Resident #1 was behaviors prior to and facility. Resident #1's effective and consister resident at the facility IDENTIFICATION OF All residents are at ris abuse. The licensed nurses of assessments on 4/22 identify residents with (specifically those that delusions/hallucinatio historical issues with	 /23, for current residents to a behaviors and assure ons are in place for the appropriate interventions nitored. completed trauma /23, for residents that were a the incident that occurred re contacted on 4/23/23, to r staff and residents. They have the facility to provide the They were at the facility on and stated they will be d visits as needed. rector of Nursing, Nurse completed a thorough not identify any indication exhibiting any aggressive d after admission to the sendication regimen was ently maintained while a the fact of the sendication regimen to the sendication to the sendication regimen to the sendication	F 600				

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 29 of 32

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	0: 06/08/2023 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
		345434	B. WING					C 04/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
				30	03 EAST CARVER STREET	г		
CARVERI	LIVING CENTER			D	OURHAM, NC 27704			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	ensure psych services to) and assure approp place for the safety of interventions were in themselves and other Specify the action the process or system fai adverse outcome from when the action will b MEASURES FOR SY The Director of Nursir Nursing, and unit mar on 5/2/2023, for curre contracted staff relate Behavior Managemer abuse and neglect, id and/or behavior chang delusions/hallucinatio for responding to behavior include delusions/hall documented every sh electronic medical rec available for educatio return to work prior to including agency staff Director of Nursing, A Unit Managers, and M responsible for the co	Aucinations/psychosis and to sare involved (if consented priate interventions are in residents. Appropriate place to assure the safety of s. entity will take to alter the fure to prevent a serious n occurring or recurring, and e complete. STEMIC CHANGE: ng, Assistant Director of nagers completed education nt facility and agency or d to Abuse, Neglect and at to include definitions of entification of behavior ges to include ns/psychosis and, process aviors and implementation ntions to control, prevent s. Behavior monitoring to ucination and psychosis are ift in the resident's cord. Staff that were not n will be educated upon accepting assignment,	F	600		EFICIENCY)		
	on 4/23/23, for the Ad	irector provided education mission Director, Director of ector of Nursing and Unit						

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 30 of 32

		D HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	06/08/2023 APPROVED
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	PLE CONSTRUCTION		OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345434	B. WING			05/	C 04/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER	OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
				303 EAST CARVER STRE	ET		
CARVER LIVING C	CENTER			DURHAM, NC 27704			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Manag process withou process Admiss Capab review Capab diagno be revi Directo Unit M neede of the and cu at ano inform the ress Admiss inform repress assist admittu behavi to inclu Date o The fa Jeopal from d verified Negled educat and idu respor popunonito	ss for residents it documented b ss starts when a sion Director wi pility form to det the referral for pility form includ osis of mental ill iewed by the clip or of Nursing, A lanager and the d, to assure the resident, to mai urrent residents ther facility, the ation from the p sident's care ne sion Director wi ation from the f entative to shar in making the d ed to the facility iors will be asse ude the psychia of IJ removal-5/2 cility's credible rdy removal wa ifferent departin d they had rece ct and Behavior tion included de entification of b dring to behaviors, an	the revised admission with mental illness with or behaviors. The admission a referral is received. The ill use the Admission ermine who will need to admission. The Admission es that resident with ness and/or behavior must inical team that includes the ssistant Director of Nursing, endical director, as e facility can meet the needs intain safety of the resident . If the resident has resided admission team will obtain previous facility to determine eds and treatment. The ill also obtain historical amily and/or resident re with the clinical team to lecision if the resident will be v. Residents that are with a mental illness and/or essed by the medical team tric consultant.	F 60				

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 31 of 32

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I						FORM	D: 06/08/2023 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345434	B. WING					C 04/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		I	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	TE, ZIP CODE		
CARVER	LIVING CENTER				03 EAST CARVER STREET DURHAM, NC 27704			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S P (EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 600	the audit logs that inc information provided t and a review of the in in-service logs were re- randomly selected an to have received train resident behavior ass and resident medical from the list were revi- had a behavior asses on their care plan, and to monitor residents' k implemented a revision for residents with mer documented behavior reported they had rec sample resident was validation. A review of revealed staff had cor resident behaviors. T this monitoring in thei staff interviews with N education was not con start date of 4/26/23 a past non-compliance	review was completed of luded the educational to staff during the in-service -service sign in logs. The eviewed, staff names were d verified through interviews ing. The audit sheets of essments were reviewed, records randomly selected ewed and verified to have sment, interventions listed d physician orders in place behavior. The facility on to the admission process intal illnesses with or without rs. Staff interviewed eived the training and a reviewed during the	F	600				

Facility ID: 923077

If continuation sheet Page 32 of 32